Encore®
RichmondWaterHeaters.com RICHMOND® WATER HEATERS
Encore Hybrid Electric Heat Pump is the most
efficient water heater available
Richmond Water Heaters • 1115 Northmeadow Parkway, Suite 100, Roswell, Georgia 30076
© Rheem Manufacturing Company  •  07/24  •  FORM NO. T-250-Plus Rev. 8
Encore Hybrid Electric
Heat Pump

90° F RISE
ELEMENT
WATTAGE
TOTAL
UNIT
WATTAGE
MAX
AMPS
UNIT
WT.
(LBS)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS.)
30 AMPS
40 36 10E40-HP5U30 30 3.83 4,200 60 27 4,500 5,000 21 166 184
50 45 10E50-HP5U30 30 3.88 4,200 67 27 4,500 5,000 21 185 203
65 59 10E65-HP5U30 30 4.05 4,200 76.6 27 4,500 5,000 21 245 289
80 72 10E80-HP5U30 30 4.07 4,200 87 27 4,500 5,000 21 261 306
15 AMPS
40 36 10E40-HP5U15  15 3.45 4,200 46 16 2,250 2,750 12 166 184
50 45 10E50-HP5U15  15 3.75 4,200 52 16 2,250 2,750 12 185 203
65 59 10E65-HP5U15  15 3.55 4,200 54 16 2,250 2,750 12 245 289
80 72 10E80-HP5U15 15 3.70 4,200 67 16 2,250 2,750 12 261 306
DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS (SHOWN IN INCHES)
NOMINAL
GALLON
CAPACITY
MODEL
NUMBER A B C D E F G H I J K
40 10E40-HP5U 62-5/16 20-1/4 47 3-5/8 39-5/8 25-3/8 20-1/2 78-7/8 20-1/4 21-3/4 64-15/16
50 10E50-HP5U 61-3/4 22-1/4 47 3-5/8 39-5/8 25-3/8 22-1/2 78-5/8 22-1/4 25-9/16 64-3/8
65 10E65-HP5U 64-3/16 24-1/4 49 3-7/8 42-3/8 29-1/2 24-5/8 81-1/8 24-1/4 25-13/16 66-13/16
80 10E80-HP5U 74-3/16 24-1/4 59 3-7/8 42-3/8 27-1/2 24-5/8 91 24-1/4 27-3/8 76-13/16
A
C
E
DD